900561947 07/31/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLOFISH LLC		07/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC.		07/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
SPECTRUM BRANDS PET GROUP INC.		07/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
SPECTRUM BRANDS PET LLC		07/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
UNITED INDUSTRIES CORPORATION		07/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Bank of Canada	
Street Address:	20 King Street West	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5H 1C4	
Entity Type:	Bank: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 119

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5583722	CHELSEA
Registration Number:	5449051	TISBURY
Registration Number:	5438779	KEVO CONVERT
Registration Number:	4913559	VENTURI
Registration Number:	5428884	PREMIS
Registration Number:	5189265	UPTOWN
Registration Number:	5184638	DOWNTOWN
Registration Number:	5278300	TEGLEY
Registration Number:	6008200	FANAL
Registration Number:	5829665	VIE
Registration Number:	5814446	RESTORE
Registration Number:	5686085	MADE FOR THE WORLD YOU LIVE IN
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007012 FRAME: 0482 900561947

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5808342	MAREN		
Registration Number:	5789531	TALBY		
Registration Number:	5808524	THERMOFORCE		
Registration Number:	5888804	PFISTER		
Registration Number:	6003621	HALO		
Registration Number:	5922542	AURA		
Registration Number:	6011394	SPOT DEFENSE		
Registration Number:	6011399	SPOT DEFENSE		
Registration Number:	6058282	DESIGN MADE RIGHT		
Registration Number:	2421504			
Registration Number:	6019700	COVENTRY		
Registration Number:	5880652	MORNING MEAL STATION		
Registration Number:	5429298	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	5531623	REMINGTON		
Registration Number:	5858567	REMINGTON AIR3D		
Registration Number:	5601703	THERMALUXE		
Registration Number:	5110417	SMARTNATURALS		
Registration Number:	4848195	STUFFED TWISTZ		
Registration Number:	4868038	DINOCHEWS		
Registration Number:	5069061	SMART CHEWS		
Registration Number:	4618340	DREAMFILLETS		
Registration Number:	4618341	SMARTFILLETS		
Registration Number:	4788084			
Registration Number:	4282233	THE HEALTHY ALTERNATIVE TO RAWHIDE		
Registration Number:	4243162	SMARTCHIPS		
Registration Number:	4392865	DREAMSTICKS		
Registration Number:	4425994	DREAMCHIPS		
Registration Number:	4251068	SMARTSTICKS		
Registration Number:	4157972	PETMATRIX		
Registration Number:	3841804	SMARTBONES		
Registration Number:	3880099	DREAMBONE		
Registration Number:	5172444	DREAM KABOBZ		
Registration Number:	5449294	DREAMNATURALS		
Registration Number:	5852946	GRILL MASTERS		
Registration Number:	5950093	DOUBLETIME		
Registration Number:	5463987	SAFESTART		
Registration Number:	5587743	LYSOMOX		
Registration Number:	2383475	SALIX		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3667554	DELI-WRAPS			
Registration Number:	2307604	HEALTHY-HIDE			
Registration Number:	4195794	GOOD 'N' TASTY			
Registration Number:	4517809	GOOD 'N' FUN			
Registration Number:	4529056	HEALTHY HIDE			
Registration Number:	4517810	GOOD 'N' FIT			
Registration Number:	4517811	GOOD 'N' FUN			
Registration Number:	4517812	GOOD 'N' FIT			
Registration Number:	5355879	LITTER MAID			
Registration Number:	6008182	HAPPY HIDES			
Registration Number:	5535925	VITA-SOL			
Registration Number:	5835684	TRUST THE MIRACLE			
Registration Number:	5835693	NATURE'S MIRACLE BRAND FOR LIFE'S MESSES			
Registration Number:	5835699	NATURE'S MIRACLE			
Registration Number:	5927545	BETTER BELLY			
Registration Number:	5622811	NATURE'S MIRACLE			
Registration Number:	5964607	WILD HARVEST			
Registration Number:	5722436	FUREJECTOR			
Registration Number:	5141922	ACCUSHOT			
Registration Number:	5016905	ACCUSHOT			
Registration Number:	5068841	BACKWOODS			
Registration Number:	5381379	BLACK FLAG			
Registration Number:	5009169	MOUND DESTROYER			
Registration Number:	5154569	SCHULTZ			
Registration Number:	5307746	SUPREME SELECTIONS			
Registration Number:	5086082	TICK DEFENSE			
Registration Number:	5892012	YOU HOLD THE POWER			
Registration Number:	5780545	NO-MESS!			
Registration Number:	5979461	SPECTRACIDE			
Serial Number:	87743925	BORN BRILLIANT			
Serial Number:	88225515	EXPERIENCE THE GLO			
Serial Number:	88859547	READY, SET, GLO!			
Serial Number:	87192215	LOCK COUNCIL			
Serial Number:	87719873	HYDROFUSE			
Serial Number:	87467617	SMARTKEY SECURITY			
Serial Number:	87818496	TENET			
Serial Number:	87865151	MIRI			
Serial Number:	88063151	INNOVATION FOR THE WORLD YOU LIVE IN			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88027910	KROFT		
Serial Number:	88151763	KARCI		
Serial Number:	88166226	SMARTCODE		
Serial Number:	88170714	CONCOURSE		
Serial Number:	88470672	PUSH & SEAL		
Serial Number:	88528182	MIDTOWN		
Serial Number:	87982656	SMARTKEY SECURITY		
Serial Number:	87235560	STIFFEL		
Serial Number:	88165488	ZENSPACE		
Serial Number:	87397762	DREAMCHEWS		
Serial Number:	87542486	FURMINATOR		
Serial Number:	87742366	BETTER BELLY		
Serial Number:	87878913	DIGEST-O		
Serial Number:	87886817	BABYFINGERS		
Serial Number:	88029840	THE FURMINATOR ULTIMATE HAIR REDUCTION S		
Serial Number:	88030189	BRUSH DESHED BATHE DISCARD		
Serial Number:	88030178	THE FURMINATOR ULTIMATE HAIR REDUCTION S		
Serial Number:	88030227	BRUSH DESHED BATHE DISCARD		
Serial Number:	88107208	PRO·SENSE		
Serial Number:	88231807	KOOKAMUNGA		
Serial Number:	88340469	PRO·SENSE		
Serial Number:	87982489	BETTER BELLY		
Serial Number:	88062631	REPEL		
Serial Number:	88331452	REAL-KILL		
Serial Number:	88432026	BACKYARD		
Serial Number:	88507309	ONE-SHOT		
Serial Number:	88568208	MOSQUITOCAST		
Serial Number:	88523823	ACCUCAP		
Serial Number:	88523876	ACCUMEASURE		
Serial Number:	88524130	EZMEASURE		
Serial Number:	88886942	CUTTER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-381-6532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007012 FRAME: 0485

Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1249984 TM

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1249984 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/ALANA GRAMER/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020

Total Attachments: 15

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page4.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page5.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page7.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page8.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page9.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page10.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page11.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page12.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page12.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page13.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page14.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests - Trademarks (Executed Version)#page15.tif

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 30, 2020 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), made by each of the signatories indicated hereto as a Pledgor (each a "<u>Pledgor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Pledgors</u>"), in favor ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Collateral Agent (as defined below).

Reference is made to the Security Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Spectrum Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Lead Borrower"), each subsidiary of the Lead Borrower from time to time party thereto, SB/RH Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Royal Bank of Canada, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties referred to therein (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). The parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the payment and performance, as applicable, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Pledgor pursuant to the Security Agreement did, and hereby does, assign and pledge to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Pledgor or in which such Pledgor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, but excluding any Excluded Assets, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

all U.S. registered and applied for Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule I;

provided, however, that the foregoing pledge, assignment and grant of security interest will not cover any intent-to-use (or similar) Trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use", "Amendment to Allege Use" or similar filing with respect thereto, only to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period in which, if any, the grant of a security interest therein may impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use Trademark application under applicable law.

SECTION 3. *Security Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are

Americas 90632872 Doc#: US1:13968131v2 more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute but one contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 6. *Termination*. This Agreement is made to secure the payment of the Secured Obligations. This Agreement and the security interest granted hereby shall terminate with respect to all of each Pledgor's Secured Obligations and any Lien arising therefrom shall be automatically released upon termination of the Security Agreement or release of each Pledgor's Secured Obligations thereunder or as otherwise provided in the Security Agreement. The Collateral Agent shall, in connection with any termination or release herein or under the Security Agreement, execute and deliver to each Pledgor as each Pledgor may request, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademark Collateral acquired under this Agreement. Additionally, upon such payment (and when otherwise contemplated by the Security Agreement), the Collateral Agent shall reasonably cooperate with any efforts made by each Pledgor to make of record or otherwise confirm such satisfaction including, but not limited to, the release and/or termination of this Agreement and any security interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Doc#: US1:13968131v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

GLOFISH LLC

Name: Joanne P. Chomiak

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC.

Name: Joanne P. Chomiak

Title: Senior Vice President - Tax and

Treasurer

SPECTRUM BRANDS PET GROUP INC.

he: Joanne P. Chomiak

Title: Treasurer

SPECTRUM BRANDS PET LLC

ame: Joanne P. Chomiak

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

[Spectrum Brands - Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007012 FRAME: 0489

UNITED INDUSTRIES CORPORATION

Name: Joanne P. Chomiak
Title: Vice President and Treasurer

[Spectrum Brands – Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Collateral Agent

By: _

Name: Rodica Dutka Title: Manager, Agency

[Spectrum Brands – Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademarks Owned by GloFish LLC

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Glofish	BORN	87/743925	1/4/2018		
LLC	BRILLIANT				
Glofish	EXPERIENCE	88/225515	12/11/2018		
LLC	THE GLO				
Glofish	READY, SET,	88/859547	4/3/2020		
LLC	GLO!				

Doc#: US1:13968131v2 Doc#: US1:13968131v2

Trademarks Owned by Spectrum Brands, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

	_	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
Owner	Trademark	Number	Date	Number	Date
Spectrum	Chelsea	87/592500	8/31/2017	5583722	10/16/2018
Brands,					
Inc.	TP: 1	07/002040	4/10/2016	5440051	4/17/2010
Spectrum	Tisbury	87/003949	4/18/2016	5449051	4/17/2018
Brands,					
Inc.	W C	06/044127	2/17/2016	5420770	4/2/2010
Spectrum	Kevo Convert	86/944127	3/17/2016	5438779	4/3/2018
Brands,					
Inc.	T 1.0 1	07/102215	10/4/2017		
Spectrum	Lock Council	87/192215	10/4/2016		
Brands,					
Inc.	3 7	06/715205	0.15.1201.5	4012550	2/0/2017
Spectrum	Venturi	86/715285	8/5/2015	4913559	3/8/2016
Brands,					
Inc.	D :	06/057270	10/00/0015	5430004	2/20/2010
Spectrum	Premis	86/857279	12/22/2015	5428884	3/20/2018
Brands,					
Inc.	TT	06/04/202	2/17/2016	5100265	4/05/0017
Spectrum	Uptown	86/944393	3/17/2016	5189265	4/25/2017
Brands,					
Inc.	The state of the s	06/04/206	2/17/2016	5104620	4/10/2017
Spectrum	Downtown	86/944396	3/17/2016	5184638	4/18/2017
Brands,					
Inc.		07/00/1521	1/10/2016	5250200	0.00.00.17
Spectrum	Tegley	87/004521	4/18/2016	5278300	8/29/2017
Brands,					
Inc.		0=1001.50			-/
Spectrum	Fanal	87/091633	7/1/2016	6008200	3/10/2020
Brands,					
Inc.	D 1 111 17		111212016		242221
Spectrum	Deshedding Means	79/207555	11/3/2016	5420540	3/13/2018
Brands,	Less Shedlings				
Inc.					
Spectrum	HYDROFUSE	87/719873	12/13/2017		
Brands,					
Inc.		0-445-54-	7/20/2017		
Spectrum	SMARTKEY	87/467617	5/30/2017		
Brands,	SECURITY				
Inc.			0/2-/20/-		
Spectrum	DIGEST-EEZE	79/222456	9/27/2017	5478084	5/29/2018
Brands,					
Inc.	· ·	07/01/02/7	2/1/0016		0.16.17.0.1.0
Spectrum	VIE	87/816905	3/1/2018	5829665	8/6/2019
Brands,					
Inc.	DEGEORE	07/01/01/	2/1/2010	5011115	7/22/2616
Spectrum	RESTORE	87/816911	3/1/2018	5814446	7/23/2019
Brands,					
Inc.					

Doc#: US1:13968131v2 Doc#: US1:13968131v2

Spectrum	TENET	87/818496	3/2/2018		
Brands,					
Inc.					
Spectrum	MIRI	87/865151	4/5/2018		
Brands,					
Inc.					
Spectrum	MADE FOR THE	88/037234	7/13/2018	5686085	2/26/2019
Brands,	WORLD YOU LIVE				
Inc.	IN	00/052474	0.42.42.01.0		
Spectrum	INNOVATION FOR	88/063151	8/2/2018		
Brands,	THE WORLD YOU				
Inc.	LIVE IN	00/027010	7/6/2010		
Spectrum	KROFT	88/027910	7/6/2018		
Brands,					
Inc. Spectrum	MAREN	88/027941	7/6/2018	5808342	7/16/2019
Brands,	MAKEN	00/02/941	7/0/2018	3606342	//10/2019
Inc.					
Spectrum	TALBY	88/031875	7/10/2018	5789531	6/25/2019
Brands,	TALDI	00/031073	//10/2018	3709331	0/23/2019
Inc.					
Spectrum	THERMOFORCE	88/114584	9/12/2018	5808524	7/16/2019
Brands,	THEREWOT ORCE	00/114304	7/12/2010	3000324	7710/2017
Inc.					
Spectrum	KARCI	88/151763	10/11/2018		
Brands,	III III CI	00/131/03	10/11/2010		
Inc.					
Spectrum	SMARTCODE	88/166226	10/23/2018		
Brands,					
Inc.					
Spectrum	CONCOURSE	88/170714	10/26/2018		
Brands,					
Inc.					
Spectrum	PFISTER	88/194166	11/14/2018	5888804	10/22/2019
Brands,					
Inc.					
Spectrum	HALO	88/218199	12/5/2018	6003621	3/3/2020
Brands,					
Inc.		00/01/02/5	12/5/2010		11/26/2010
Spectrum	AURA	88/218235	12/5/2018	5922542	11/26/2019
Brands,					
Inc.	CDOT DECEMOR	00/220205	2/12/2010	6011204	2/17/2020
Spectrum	SPOT DEFENSE	88/338395	3/13/2019	6011394	3/17/2020
Brands, Inc.					
	SPOT DEFENSE and	88/338737	3/13/2019	6011399	3/17/2020
Spectrum Brands,	Design Mark	00/330/3/	3/13/2019	0011399	3/1//2020
Inc.	Design Walk				
Spectrum	PUSH & SEAL	88/470672	6/12/2019		
Brands,	I OOH & OLAL	30/4/00/2	0/12/2017		
Inc.					
Spectrum	MIDTOWN	88/528182	7/22/2019		
Brands,			1		
Inc.					
	1		1	1	1

Spectrum	Design Mark MADE	88/660543	10/18/2019	6058282	5/19/2020
Brands,	RIGHT	00/000515	10/10/2019	0050202	3/13/2020
Inc.					
Spectrum	SMARTKEY	87/982656	5/30/2017		
Brands,	SECURITY	07750200	0,00,201,		
Inc.					
Spectrum	Brew'N Go Design in	75933763	Mar-2-2000	2421504	Jan-16-2001
Brands,	Horizontal Oval				
Inc.					
Spectrum	COVENTRY	88048566	Jul-23-2018	6019700	Mar-24-2020
Brands,					
Inc.					
Spectrum	MORNING MEAL	87700326	Nov-28-	5880652	Oct-8-2019
Brands,	STATION		2017		
Inc.					
Spectrum	REMINGTON	87224248	Nov-2-2016	5429298	Mar-20-2018
Brands,					
Inc.					
Spectrum	REMINGTON	87530780	Jul-17-2017	5531623	Jul-31-2018
Brands,					
Inc.					
Spectrum	REMINGTON AIR3D	88033118	Jul-11-2018	5858567	Sep-10-2019
Brands,					
Inc.					
Spectrum	STIFFEL	87235560	Nov-14-		
Brands,			2016		
Inc.					
Spectrum	THERMALUXE	86919799	Feb-25-2016	5601703	Nov-6-2018
Brands,					
Inc.					
Spectrum	ZENSPACE	88165488	Oct-23-2018		
Brands,					
Inc.					

Trademarks Owned by Spectrum Brands Pet Group Inc.

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

		Application	Application	Registration	Registration
Owner	Trademark	Number	Date	Number	Date
Spectrum	Smartnaturals	86/553,119	4/3/2015	5,110,417	12/27/2016
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Stuffed Twistz	86/453,056	11/13/2014	4,848,195	11/3/2015
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Dinochews	86/404,220	9/24/2014	4,868,038	12/8/2015
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Smartchew	86/217,151	3/11/2014	5,069,061	10/25/2016
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Dreamfillets	85/958,565	6/13/2013	4,618,340	10/7/2014
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Smartfillets	85/958,598	6/13/2013	4,618,341	10/7/2014
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Cat And Dog Head	85/760,745	10/23/2012	4,788,084	8/11/2015
Brands Pet	Design				
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	The Healthy	85/640,518	6/1/2012	4282233	1/29/2013
Brands Pet	Alternative To				
Group Inc.	Rawhide				
Spectrum	Smartchips	85/410,292	8/30/2011	4,243,162	11/13/2012
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Dreamsticks	85/407298	8/25/2011	4392865	8/27/2013
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Dreamchips	85/407339	8/25/2011	4425994	10/29/2013
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Smartsticks	85/407257	8/25/2011	4251068	11/27/2012
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Petmatrix	76/685,898	1/17/2008	4157972	6/12/2012
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Smartbones	76/685897	1/17/2008	3841804	8/31/2010
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Dreambone	76/668,798	11/9/2006	3,880,099	11/23/2010
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	Dream Kabobz	86/811505	11/6/2015	5172444	3/28/2017
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					

Doc#: US1:13968131v2 Doc#: US1:13968131v2

Spectrum	Dreamnaturals	87/168568	9/12/2016	5449294	4/17/2018
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	DREAMCHEWS	87/397762	4/4/2017		
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	GRILL MASTERS	88/011462	6/22/2018	5852946	9/3/2019
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					
Spectrum	DOUBLETIME	88/481760	6/20/2019	5950093	12/31/2019
Brands Pet					
Group Inc.					

Trademarks Owned by Spectrum Brands Pet LLC

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Furminator	87/542486	7/25/2017	Numer 1	1741C
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Safestart	87/619562	9/22/2017	5463987	5/8/2018
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Lysomox	87/608734	9/14/2017	5587743	10/16/2018
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Salix	75858411	11/26/1999	2383475	9/5/2000
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Deli-Wraps	77/469947	5/9/2008	3667554	8/11/2009
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Healthy-Hide	75638171	2/10/1999	2307604	1/11/2000
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Good 'N' Tasty	85375152	7/19/2011	4195794	8/21/2012
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Good 'N' Fun	86067212	9/17/2013	4517809	4/22/2014
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Healthy Hide (And Design)	86064426	9/13/2013	4529056	5/13/2014
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Good 'N' Fit	86067243	9/17/2013	4517810	4/22/2014
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Good 'N' Fun (Stylized)	86067293	9/17/2013	4517811	4/22/2014
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Good 'N' Fit (Stylized)	86067311	9/17/2013	4517812	4/22/2014
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Litter Maid	87/034633	5/12/2016	5355879	12/12/2017
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	Happy Hides	87/065849	6/9/2016	6008182	3/10/2020
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	BETTER BELLY	87/742366	1/3/2018		
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	VITA-SOL	87/844102	3/21/2018	5535925	8/7/2018

Doc#: US1:13968131v2 Doc#: US1:13968131v2

Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	DIGEST-O	87/878913	4/16/2018		
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	TRUST THE MIRACLE	87/881983	4/18/2018	5835684	8/13/2019
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	BABYFINGERS	87/886817	4/20/2018		
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	NATURE'S MIRACLE BRAND FOR LIFE'S MESSES	87/886858	4/20/2018	5835693	8/13/2019
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	NATURE'S MIRACLE	87/889401	4/23/2018	5835699	8/13/2019
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	BETTER BELLY	87/898032	4/27/2018	5927545	12/3/2019
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	NATURE'S MIRACLE	87/922606	5/15/2018	5622811	12/4/2018
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	WILD HARVEST	88/023159	7/2/2018	5964607	1/21/2020
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	FURminator Badge - Full Wheel in Color	88/029840	7/6/2018		
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	FURminator Badge - Inner Wheel in Color	88/030189	7/9/2018		
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	FURminator Wheel – Full Wheel in Black and White	88/030178	7/9/2018		
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	FURminator Badge - Inner Wheel in Black and White	88/030227	7/9/2018		
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	PRO-SENSE	88/107208	9/6/2018		
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	FUREJECTOR	88/171192	10/26/2018	5722436	4/9/2019
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	KOOKAMUNGA	88/231807	12/17/2018		
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	PRO-SENSE	88/340469	3/14/2019		
Spectrum Brands Pet LLC	BETTER BELLY	87/982489	1/3/2018		

Trademarks Owned by United Industries Corporation

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

					T
Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
United	ACCUSHOT	87/158778	9/1/2016	5141922	2/14/2017
Industries					
Corp.					
United	ACCUSHOT	86/845350	12/10/2015	5016905	8/9/2016
Industries					
Corp.					
United	BACKWOODS	87/056698	6/1/2016	5068841	10/25/2016
Industries					
Corp.					
United	BLACK FLAG	87/007425	4/20/2016	5381379	1/16/2018
Industries					
Corp.					
United	MOUND	86/629314	5/14/2015	5009169	7/26/2016
Industries	DESTROYER				
Corp.					
United	SCHULTZ	87/056229	6/1/2016	5154569	3/7/2017
Industries					
Corp.					
United	SUPREME	87/098053	7/8/2016	5307746	10/10/2017
Industries	SELECTIONS				
Corp.					
United	TICK DEFENSE	86/967510	4/7/2016	5086082	11/22/2016
Industries					
Corp.					
United	YOU HOLD THE	87/778630	1/31/2018	5892012	10/22/2019
Industries	POWER				
Corp.					
United	REPEL	88/062631	8/2/2018		
Industries					
Corp.					
United	No-Mess!	88190638	11/12/2018	5780545	6/18/2019
Industries					
Corp.					
United	SPECTRACIDE	88/254937	1/9/2019	5979461	2/4/2020
Industries					
Corp.					
United	REAL-KILL	88/331452	3/8/2019		
Industries					
Corp.					
United	BACKYARD	88/432026	5/15/2019		
Industries					
Corp.		00/505555	= 44.045.5.5		
United	One-Shot	88/507309	7/10/2019		
Industries					
Corp.	2.0000777=2.5:5	00/5/05:00	0.4549.6 : 5		
United	MOSQUITOCAST	88/568208	8/6/2019		
Industries					
Corp.					

Doc#: US1:13968131v2 Doc#: US1:13968131v2

United	AccuCap	88/523823	7/19/2019	
Industries				
Corp.				
United	AccuMeasure	88/523876	7/19/2019	
Industries				
Corp.				
United	EZMeasure	88/524130	7/19/2019	
Industries				
Corp.				
United	CUTTER	88/886942	4/24/2020	
Industries				
Corp.				